
COMPSTAT
Operations - Valley Bureau Profile

02/04/24 to 03/02/24
BUREAU ASSISTANT ASSISTANT
COMMANDING OFFICER: COMMANDING OFFICER: COMMANDING OFFICER:

Elaine Morales VACANT
Rank: DEPUTY CHIEF COMMANDER COMMANDER
Date of Rank:
Date Assigned Bureau:
LAPD Appointment Date:

CRIME STATISTICS for week ending

HOMICIDE
RAPE (121,122)
RAPE(815,820,821)
TOTAL RAPE 
ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS
TOTAL VIOLENT  

BURGLARY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
BTFV
PERSONAL /OTHER THEFT
TOTAL PROPERTY 
TOTAL PART I  
Child/Spousal Abuse (Part I & II)*
SHOTS FIRED
SHOOTING VICTIMS

ARREST STATISTICS for week ending 

HOMICIDE
RAPE
ROBBERY
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**
BURGLARY
LARCENY
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
TOTAL VIOLENT  
TOTAL PART I 
TOTAL ALL ARRESTS

*Part II Child/Spousal Abuse Simple Assaults not included in Part I Aggravated Assaults above to comply with the FBI's Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines.
**Statistics include domestic violence. N.C. - Not Calculable

Arrest statistics include arrests made by outside agencies.

%
Change
-63.6%

2022

-17.1%
7.0%

73 66

8

2024
% YTD

-3.2%
10.6%

50.0%

2023

-16.0%152

378
74

73
83

28.4%

164 183.1%235

-7.6%
23.5%

Statistics are based on the date the crime or arrest occurred.  

2,7401,489
944

206
401 434 822

484

2,960 3,38514.4%
944 14.8%

8.0%-7.2%

1,567

222
401

5.2%

206
14.5%

44814.1%
16.0%814

3,385

0.0%484 484

12/10/23 TO 

181

15

106 96
41

01/06/24
8

152

10
95

366

22

35

20.0%

12.6%

175 -9.1%

22.4%

75

4
35

135

10

10.4%
19.5%

322

6,182

-9.9%
20.5%88

24
35

3,036

1,522
1,535

-6.2%

1,522

621

5,144
6,231

-15.5%-13.6%719

0.8%

-22.3%
15.0%1,440 1,324

621

-4.7%
6,640

735

1.7%

YTD

13

5,231
6,231-2.2%

Change
%

1,9761,716 -10.5%1,5350.8%
-10.1%

5,231 5,489
5.7%

104.2%49

YTD

49

YTD

31.4% 106

2024

03/02/24

6729 66
284

5.2%
12.7%

5 -20.0% 11 28 -60.7%

6

%YTD YTD
20222024 Change
13 -15.4%2 150.0% 11 114 175.0%

01/06/24
20.0% 55

VIOLENT CRIMES 02/04/24 TO 01/07/24 TO YTD YTD%
2023 Change03/02/24 02/03/24 Change 2024

% %01/07/24 TO 12/10/23 TO 
Change 02/03/24

-11.4%676
-7.8%308

-69.2% 18 38

288 -1.4%284

-52.6% -60.0%

-56.7%

18 45
11 22 -50.0%

-56.1% 29-55.6%

PROPERTY CRIMES 02/04/24 TO 01/07/24 TO 

476 1,000

%
2024

5.5%
763676680 -0.6%

% 01/07/24 TO %12/10/23 TO 
Change Change01/06/2402/03/24

-10.1% 476 -3.7%

2023

3.4%

YTD

1,038 1,151

1,291

YTDYTD %

1,000 -13.1%

Change

1,026 25.8%
883-8.2%

2024 Change
-6.1%

2022

1,249
962883

1,291
940

2,643

419369

2,215

611
-11.9% 419

13

114
19

289
428

6

2,970
2,494

724
740

2,494
2,970

-11.2%
-15.4%

-11.0%

724

4

552 611
668 -7.7%
626 740

03/02/24 02/03/24

-9.7%

823

-6.6%

8

321
142

5.5%

-10.0%
-19.7%

321 305
126

465

451

225.0%
4

137.5% 8 18
142

01/07/24 TO 

290

4
450.0%

718

2,585

46 13.0%
21

01/07/24 TO %

14

03/02/24

50.0%

-9.9%
579

-3.5%

-17.2% 235

366 342

60

290

-27.3%

43.3%
49

02/03/24

46

Change
-100.0%

15

21

50.0%
11

85 11.8%
25.0%

-2.7%

8

95

YTD

2.8%

5
11.9%
80.0%

82

459
235

8.2%

36.7%

47
9

109 106106
60

128

1,4891,567 -5.0%

52

42

29
159

0

42
159
2933

172

5

13.8%

N.C.*0

9.5%

Change02/03/24

Ruby Flores

October 10, 2023
October 10, 2023

December 17, 2023
December 17, 2023
July 11, 1994 January 11, 1988

7

ARRESTS

23

03/02/24

271

02/04/24 TO 

Prepared by: COMPSTAT Unit Statistics are Preliminary and Subject to Further Analysis and Revision Date: 3/5/2024


