

COMPSTAT

Operations - Valley Bureau Profile 02/04/24 to 03/02/24



BUREAU

COMMANDING OFFICER:

Rank: DEPUTY CHIEF
Date of Rank: December 17, 2023
Date Assigned Bureau: LAPD Appointment Date: July 11, 1994



ASSISTANT
COMMANDING OFFICER:
Elaine Morales
COMMANDER
October 10, 2023
October 10, 2023



ASSISTANT
COMMANDING OFFICER:
VACANT
COMMANDER

		T	
	НОТ		
UNZ	WAII	ABL	C

LAPD Appointment Date: July 11, 1994	2020	*		January 11, 19		. •					UNAVA	ILABLE
		CRIM	IE STATI	STICS for weel	c ending 03/02	2/24						
VIOLENT CRIMES	02/04/24 TO 03/02/24	01/07/24 TO 02/03/24	% Change	01/07/24 TO 02/03/24	12/10/23 TO 01/06/24	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2022	% Change
HOMICIDE	6	5	20.0%	5	2	150.0%	11	4	175.0%	11	13	-15.4%
RAPE (121,122)	13	4	225.0%	4	13	-69.2%	18	38	-52.6%	18	45	-60.0%
RAPE(815,820,821)	6	4	50.0%	4	5	-20.0%	11	28	-60.7%	11	22	-50.0%
TOTAL RAPE	19	8	137.5%	8	18	-55.6%	29	66	-56.1%	29	67	-56.7%
ROBBERY	114	142	-19.7%	142	126	12.7%	284	288	-1.4%	284	308	-7.8%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULTS	289	321	-10.0%	321	305	5.2%	676	680	-0.6%	676	763	-11.4%
TOTAL VIOLENT	428	476	-10.1%	476	451	5.5%	1,000	1,038	-3.7%	1,000	1,151	-13.1%
PROPERTY CRIMES	02/04/24 TO 03/02/24	01/07/24 TO 02/03/24	% Change	01/07/24 TO 02/03/24	12/10/23 TO 01/06/24	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2022	% Change
BURGLARY	369	419	-11.9%	419	465	-9.9%	883	962	-8.2%	883	940	-6.1%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	552	611	-9.7%	611	579	5.5%	1,291	1,026	25.8%	1,291	1,249	3.4%
BTFV	668	724	-7.7%	724	718	0.8%	1,535	1,716	-10.5%	1,535	1,976	-22.3%
PERSONAL /OTHER THEFT	626	740	-15.4%	740	823	-10.1%	1,522	1,440	5.7%	1,522	1,324	15.0%
TOTAL PROPERTY	2,215	2,494	-11.2%	2,494	2,585	-3.5%	5,231	5,144	1.7%	5,231	5,489	-4.7%
TOTAL PART I	2,643	2,970	-11.0%	2,970	3,036	-2.2%	6,231	6,182	0.8%	6,231	6,640	-6.2%
Child/Spousal Abuse (Part I & II)*	271	290	-6.6%	290	322	-9.9%	621	719	-13.6%	621	735	-15.5%
SHOTS FIRED	52	46	13.0%	46	35	31.4%	106	88	20.5%	106	96	10.4%
SHOOTING VICTIMS	23	21	9.5%	21	14	50.0%	49	24	104.2%	49	41	19.5%
		ARRES	T STATIS	STICS for week	ending 03/02	2/24						
ARRESTS	02/04/24 TO 03/02/24	01/07/24 TO 02/03/24	% Change	01/07/24 TO 02/03/24	12/10/23 TO 01/06/24	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2023	% Change	YTD 2024	YTD 2022	% Change
HOMICIDE	7	0	N.C.*	0	8	-100.0%	8	11	-27.3%	8	22	-63.6%
RAPE	9	5	80.0%	5	4	25.0%	15	10	50.0%	15	10	50.0%
ROBBERY	47	42	11.9%	42	35	20.0%	95	85	11.8%	95	74	28.4%
AGGRAVATED ASSAULT**	172	159	8.2%	159	175	-9.1%	366	342	7.0%	366	378	-3.2%
BURGLARY	33	29	13.8%	29	35	-17.1%	73	75	-2.7%	73	66	10.6%
LARCENY	109	106	2.8%	106	128	-17.2%	235	164	43.3%	235	83	183.1%
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	82	60	36.7%	60	49	22.4%	152	135	12.6%	152	181	-16.0%
TOTAL VIOLENT	235	206	14.1%	206	222	-7.2%	484	448	8.0%	484	484	0.0%
TOTAL PART I	459	401	14.5%	401	434	-7.6%	944	822	14.8%	944	814	16.0%
TOTAL ALL ARRESTS	1,489	1,567	-5.0%	1,567	1,489	5.2%	3,385	2,960	14.4%	3,385	2,740	23.5%

^{*}Part II Child/Spousal Abuse Simple Assaults not included in Part I Aggravated Assaults above to comply with the FBI's Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines.

N.C. - Not Calculable

Statistics are based on the date the crime or arrest occurred.

Arrest statistics include arrests made by outside agencies.

^{**}Statistics include domestic violence.